recognition or disclosure through August 30, 2017, the date the financial statements were available to be issued.

 Presentation of Debt Issuance Costs

Effective April 1, 2016, the Company has adopted ASU 2015-03, Interest - Imputation of Interest (Subtopic 835-
30): Simplifying the Presentation of Debt issuance Costs, which amends current presentation guidance by
requiring debt issuance costs related to a recognized debt liability be presented on the statements of financial
position as a direct deduction from the carrying amount of that debt liability, consistent with debt discounts. ASU
2015-03 does not change the recognition and measurement requirements for debt issuance costs. Prior to the
issuance of this ASU, an entity would present debt issuance costs as an asset. The new accounting guidance
simplifies the presentation as debt issuance costs are now shown as a deduction from long-term debt. The
statement of financial position and cash flows as of March 31, 2016, have been adjusted to reflect retrospective
application of the new accounting guidance as follows :

  As
  Previously   Retrospective  As
  Reported   Adjusted   Adjusted
 Statements of Financial Position
  Assets:
   Other assets  $ 735,209 $ (9,952) $ 725,257
  Total assets  106,588,413  (9,952)  106,578,461

 Liabilities:
  Long-term debt $ 1,371,504 $ (9,952) $ 1,361,552
  Total liabilities  3,440,289  (9,952)  3,430,337
  Total liabilities and net assets  106,588,413  (9,952)  106,578,461

Obici Healthcare Foundation, Inc.
Notes to Financial Statements

8

  As
  Previously   Retrospective  As
  Reported   Adjusted   Adjusted
 Statements of Cash Flows
  Other assets $ (16,259)  (2,472)  (18,731)
  Amortization of debt issuance costs  -  2,472  2,472

 Investments

The Foundation's investments at March 31, 2017 and 2016, are as follows:

  2017   2016
  Cost   Fair Value   Cost   Fair Value
Readily marketable investments:

US equity securities $ 5,774,189 $ 6,638,951 $ 6,774,710 $ 6,080,686
Exchange traded funds  2,499,976  1,956,577  2,499,976  1,586,060

Nonreadily marketable investments:
Limited partnership and corporations  32,078,565  45,653,937  28,105,940  39,593,679
Foreign investment corporations  41,425,322  56,942,186  42,800,000  50,306,281

   $81,778,052  $111,191,651 $ 80,180,626 $ 97,566,706